http://www.cninfo.com.cn/new/disclosure/detail?plate=szse&orgId=gssz0000703&stockCode=000703&announcementId=1209656578&announcementTime=2021-04-09
http://www.cninfo.com.cn/new/disclosure/detail?plate=szse&orgId=gssz0000703&stockCode=000703&announcementId=1209656578&announcementTime=2021-04-09
http://www.cninfo.com.cn/new/disclosure/detail?plate=szse&orgId=gssz0000703&stockCode=000703&announcementId=1209656578&announcementTime=2021-04-09
http://www.cninfo.com.cn/new/disclosure/detail?plate=szse&orgId=gssz0000703&stockCode=000703&announcementId=1210132115&announcementTime=2021-06-01
http://www.cninfo.com.cn/new/disclosure/detail?plate=szse&orgId=gssz0000703&stockCode=000703&announcementId=1210132115&announcementTime=2021-06-01
http://www.cninfo.com.cn/new/disclosure/detail?plate=szse&orgId=gssz0000703&stockCode=000703&announcementId=1210132115&announcementTime=2021-06-01

Hengyi Petrochemical 2021 Annual Report

212

Section 7 Changes in Shares and Shareholders

7.1 Changes in shares

7.1.1 Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before the change Increase or decrease in current period (+, -)  After the change

Quantity
Proportion

(%)

Issue of

new shares

Bonus

shares

Capital reserve converted

into share capital
Other Subtotal Quantity

Proportion

(%)

I. Shares with Restrictions on Sales 368,293,277 10.00%   -90,207,851 -90,207,851 278,085,426 7.58%

1. State shares

2. State-owned corporate shares

3. Other domestic shares 368,293,277 10.00%   -90,207,851 -90,207,851 278,085,426 7.58%

Including: domestic corporate

shares
339,395,477 9.22%   -80,481,476 -80,481,476 258,914,001 7.06%

Domestic natural person shares 28,897,800 0.78%   -9,726,375 -9,726,375 19,171,425 0.52%

II. Shares without Restrictions on Sales 3,313,352,130 90.00%   74,842,458 74,842,458 3,388,194,588 92.42%

1. Ordinary shares in RMB  3,313,352,130 90.00%   74,842,458 74,842,458 3,388,194,588 92.42%

2. Domestically listed foreign

shares

3. Overseas listed foreign shares

4. Others

III. Total Number of Shares 3,681,645,407 100.00%   -15,365,393 -15,365,393 3,666,280,014 100.00%

Hengyi Petrochemical 2021 Annual Report

213

Reasons for changes in shares

(1) In January 2021,to purchase assets and raise matching funds and related transactions to issue

shares to purchase the new shares were released from the restricted sale and listed for circulation.

The number of new shares issued in this non-public offering is 65,101,746.

(2) In June 2021, the Company implemented repurchase and cancellation business as performance

compensation and therefore the total share capital decreased by 15,379,730.

(3) As at December 2021, the Company had 1,639 Hengyi Convertible Bonds which was converted